MK1410/MK1411
NTSC/PAL Clock Source
MDS 1410/11 E  1 Revision 102298             Printed 11/15/00
Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.•525 Race Street•San Jose•CA•95126•(408)295-9800tel•www.icst.com
The MK1410 and MK1411 are the ideal way to
generate clocks for NTSC/PAL video encoders
and decoders. Stored in the devices are two or four
popular frequencies for NTSC and PAL. In an 8

Q 0.004 0.01 0.102 0.254
8 pin SOIC
Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Temperature
MK1410S MK1410S 8 pin SOIC 0-70°C
MK1410STR MK1410S Add tape and reel 0-70°C
MK1411S MK1411S 8 pin SOIC 0-70°C
MK1411STR MK1411S Add tape and reel 0-70°C
c
A
b
D